

**Published date:** 31 Mar 2017

**1938 (2017). Dr David Clark to the Minister of Health (31 Mar 2017):** How much has each DHB spent over the last four years on the National Infrastructure Platform project?

**Hon Dr Jonathan Coleman** (Minister of Health) replied: IBM fully funded the Business Case and Platform/Service development. In late 2016 NZ Health Partnerships negotiated a variation to its commercial contract with IBM as a result of the vendor's non-delivery. The variation included a commercial structure that now allows district health boards (DHBs) to consume from the other All-of-Government Infrastructure as a Service (IaaS) panel providers, Datacom and Revera, as well as IBM. The National Infrastructure Platform programme continues, but has been restructured. Health Partnerships is supporting 12 DHBs and two regional shared services organisations to transition to IaaS. DHB expenditure will depend on which vendor each DHB chooses and the commercial arrangements they establish.

**1939 (2017). Dr David Clark to the Minister of Health (31 Mar 2017):** Has the National Infrastructure Platform project been stopped?

**Hon Dr Jonathan Coleman** (Minister of Health) replied: I refer the Member to the response to Written Question 1938 (2017).

**1940 (2017). Dr David Clark to the Minister of Health (31 Mar 2017):** How much was IBM paid each year from the start of the National Infrastructure Platform project till it was stopped?

**Hon Dr Jonathan Coleman** (Minister of Health) replied: I refer the Member to the response to Written Question 1938 (2017).

**1941 (2017). Dr David Clark to the Minister of Health (31 Mar 2017):** What was the final payment to IBM at the end of the National Infrastructure Platform project?

**Hon Dr Jonathan Coleman** (Minister of Health) replied: I refer the Member to the response to Written Question 1938 (2017).

**1942 (2017). Dr David Clark to the Minister of Health (31 Mar 2017):** How much has each DHB spent on the Health Benefits Limited (HBL) laundry project?

**Hon Dr Jonathan Coleman** (Minister of Health) replied: The information requested is provided in the attachment.

**1943 (2017). Dr David Clark to the Minister of Health (31 Mar 2017):** How much has each DHB spent on the Health Benefits Limited (HBL) national hospital food project?

**Hon Dr Jonathan Coleman** (Minister of Health) replied: The information requested is provided in the attachment.